
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49800 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-20T08:41:05.517.000.
 

 Processed Sat Dec 20 09:48:40 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141220_084104__dat00.bin

        

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2014-12-20T08:41:05.517.000

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2014-12-20T08:41:05.517.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2552
 
 mx: 1911
 
 µ: -10.9
 
 σ: 24.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1723
 
 mx: 2253
 
 µ: -22.6
 
 σ: 70.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -6759
 
 mx: 6293
 
 µ: -23.2
 
 σ: 66.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49800 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-20T08:41:05.517.000.  Part 89/144
 

 Processed Sat Dec 20 09:48:51 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141220_084104__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

88.0 88.2 88.4 88.6 88.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-20T08:41:05.517.000

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

88.0 88.2 88.4 88.6 88.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-20T08:41:05.517.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2552
 
 mx: 1911
 
 µ: -10.9
 
 σ: 35.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1305
 
 mx: 1543
 
 µ: -22.6
 
 σ: 73.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -6759
 
 mx: 6293
 
 µ: -23.2
 
 σ: 110.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49800 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-20T08:41:05.517.000.  Part 75/144
 

 Processed Sat Dec 20 09:48:52 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141220_084104__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

74.0 74.2 74.4 74.6 74.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-20T08:41:05.517.000

-300
-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

74.0 74.2 74.4 74.6 74.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-20T08:41:05.517.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -577
 
 mx: 400
 
 µ: -10.9
 
 σ: 24.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1723
 
 mx: 2253
 
 µ: -22.6
 
 σ: 74.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -295
 
 mx: 226
 
 µ: -23.1
 
 σ: 65.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49800 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-20T08:41:05.517.000.  Part 36/144
 

 Processed Sat Dec 20 09:48:53 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141220_084104__dat00.bin

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

35.0 35.2 35.4 35.6 35.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-20T08:41:05.517.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

35.0 35.2 35.4 35.6 35.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-20T08:41:05.517.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -525
 
 mx: 641
 
 µ: -10.9
 
 σ: 25.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -580
 
 mx: 432
 
 µ: -22.6
 
 σ: 70.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1991
 
 mx: 2091
 
 µ: -23.2
 
 σ: 73.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49800 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-20T08:41:05.517.000.  Part 112/144
 

 Processed Sat Dec 20 09:48:54 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141220_084104__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

111.0 111.2 111.4 111.6 111.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-20T08:41:05.517.000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

111.0 111.2 111.4 111.6 111.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-20T08:41:05.517.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -400
 
 mx: 527
 
 µ: -10.8
 
 σ: 24.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -220
 
 mx: 174
 
 µ: -22.6
 
 σ: 70.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1484
 
 mx: 1991
 
 µ: -23.2
 
 σ: 69.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49800 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-20T08:41:05.517.000.  Part 97/144
 

 Processed Sat Dec 20 09:48:55 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141220_084104__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

96.0 96.2 96.4 96.6 96.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-20T08:41:05.517.000

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

96.0 96.2 96.4 96.6 96.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-20T08:41:05.517.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -303
 
 mx: 294
 
 µ: -10.9
 
 σ: 24.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -346
 
 mx: 414
 
 µ: -22.6
 
 σ: 71.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1622
 
 mx: 1659
 
 µ: -23.2
 
 σ: 68.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49800 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-20T08:41:05.517.000.  Part 140/144
 

 Processed Sat Dec 20 09:48:56 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141220_084104__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1500

-1000

-500

0

500
1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

139.0 139.2 139.4 139.6 139.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-20T08:41:05.517.000

-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

139.0 139.2 139.4 139.6 139.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-20T08:41:05.517.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -393
 
 mx: 284
 
 µ: -10.9
 
 σ: 24.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1592
 
 mx: 960
 
 µ: -22.5
 
 σ: 73.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -274
 
 mx: 362
 
 µ: -23.2
 
 σ: 67.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49800 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-20T08:41:05.517.000.  Part 143/144
 

 Processed Sat Dec 20 09:48:57 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141220_084104__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

142.0 142.2 142.4 142.6 142.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-20T08:41:05.517.000

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

142.0 142.2 142.4 142.6 142.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-20T08:41:05.517.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -514
 
 mx: 409
 
 µ: -10.9
 
 σ: 24.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -295
 
 mx: 310
 
 µ: -22.5
 
 σ: 70.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1473
 
 mx: 1489
 
 µ: -23.2
 
 σ: 69.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49800 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-20T08:41:05.517.000.  Part 124/144
 

 Processed Sat Dec 20 09:48:58 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141220_084104__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

123.0 123.2 123.4 123.6 123.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-20T08:41:05.517.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

123.0 123.2 123.4 123.6 123.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-20T08:41:05.517.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -407
 
 mx: 366
 
 µ: -10.9
 
 σ: 25.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -420
 
 mx: 337
 
 µ: -22.6
 
 σ: 71.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1194
 
 mx: 1446
 
 µ: -23.1
 
 σ: 69.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49800 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-20T08:41:05.517.000.  Part 45/144
 

 Processed Sat Dec 20 09:48:59 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141220_084104__dat00.bin

     

-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

44.0 44.2 44.4 44.6 44.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-20T08:41:05.517.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

44.0 44.2 44.4 44.6 44.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-20T08:41:05.517.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -267
 
 mx: 331
 
 µ: -10.9
 
 σ: 24.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -363
 
 mx: 240
 
 µ: -22.5
 
 σ: 70.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1221
 
 mx: 1412
 
 µ: -23.2
 
 σ: 66.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49800 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-20T08:41:05.517.000.  Part 15/144
 

 Processed Sat Dec 20 09:49:00 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141220_084104__dat00.bin

     

-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20
40
60

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

14.0 14.2 14.4 14.6 14.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-20T08:41:05.517.000

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

14.0 14.2 14.4 14.6 14.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-20T08:41:05.517.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -82
 
 mx: 59
 
 µ: -10.9
 
 σ: 24.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -201
 
 mx: 161
 
 µ: -22.6
 
 σ: 70.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -169
 
 mx: 123
 
 µ: -23.2
 
 σ: 64.9


